

Ref. : JCIL/BSE/2023-24 Date : October 25, 2023

To
The Secretary,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Scrip Code: 500147

Ref: Information under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that The Tinplate Company of India Limited has entrusted John Cockerill India Limited, with the Engineering, design, manufacture and supply of Plant & Equipment for Continuous Annealing Line to be installed at the client's Jamshedpur plant and also the supervision of erection of the line. The total value of contract is INR 280 Crores.

We are enclosing herewith the details for the above as prescribed under SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, as Annexure A.

Please take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For John Cockerill India Limited

Haresh Vala Company Secretary

Encl: as above

John Cockerill India Limited

Regd. Office: Mehta House - 64, Road No • 13 • MIDC, Andheri East • Mumbai -400 093 • India • Tel.: +91 22 (0) 6676 2727 Workshop: A-84, 2/3 MIDC • Taloja Ind. Area • Dist. Raigad 410 208 • Tel.:+91 22 (0) 6673 1500 Workshop: Village Hedevali • Tal. Sudhagadh • Dist. Raigad 410 205

erill In

www.johncockerillindia.com • CIN; L99999MH1986PLC039921



Annexure A

(A.S.) 200 OF 80 OF	mt m: 1 . 0 . (I I: I: 1: 1: 1
Name of the entity awarding the	The Tinplate Company of India Limited
order(s)/contract(s)	<u> </u>
Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief	Engineering, design, manufacture and supply of Plant & Equipment for Continuous Annealing Line to be installed at the client's Jamshedpur plant and also the supervision of erection of the line
Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/international entity	Domestic
Nature of order(s) / contract(s)	Engineering, design, manufacture and supply of Plant & Equipment for Continuous Annealing Line to be installed at the client's Jamshedpur plant and also the supervision of erection of the line
Whether domestic or international	Domestic
Time period by which the order(s) / contract(s) is to be executed	The order is required to be completed by the Company over a period of 28 months from the effective date.
Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s)	Rs. 280 crores
Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s) / contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	No
Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length	No

John Cockerill India Limited

Regd. Office: Mehta House - 64, Road No • 13 • MIDC, Andheri East • Mumbai -400 093 • India • Tel.: +91 22 (0) 6676 2727 Workshop: A-84, 2/3 MIDC • Taloja Ind. Area • Dist. Raigad 410 208 • Tel.:+91 22 (0) 6673 1500 Workshop: Village Hedavali • Tal. Sudhagadh • Dist. Raigad 410 205